OP \$65.00 3585776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MFC Capital Funding, Inc.		09/24/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baco Exterminating Services, LLC		
Street Address:	6120 Northbelt Parkway, Suite A		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30071		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Southeast Pest Control Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1340 Hamlet Avenue		
City:	Clearwater		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33756		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3585776	BACO
Registration Number:	3122228	FREE YOUR YARD FROM MOSQUITOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-896-1545

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza

Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:32409-00NAME OF SUBMITTER:Molly T. Eichten

900302108 REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	/Molly T. Eichten/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ReleasePage1#page1.tif		
source=ReleasePage2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0397

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated December 10, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), Baco Exterminating Services, LLC and Southeast Pest Control Holdings, LLC granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to MFC Capital Funding, Inc. (the "Secured Party") in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Secured Party (the "Indebtedness"); and.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 12, 2009 and such recordation is located on Reel 3917 at Frame 0216 of the USPTO.

NOW THERFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby: (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademarks and all other Collateral; and (b) acknowledges, confirms, and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed on this 2/14 day of September, 2014.

MFC Capital Funding, Inc.

Print name: MARGARET MARY YANEZ

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0398

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
BACO	77/427419	3,585,776	March 10, 2009
FREE YOUR YARD	78/599062	3,122,228	July 25, 2006
FROM MOSQUITOES			

4811-0229-7118, v. 1

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0399